33579

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aestherx Inc		07/18/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kythera Biopharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	27200 West Agoura Road, Suite 200	
City:	Calabasas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3357920	KYTHERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.756.8000

Email: rkim@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Y. Kim

Address Line 1: 600 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87931-014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Y. Kim
Signature:	/Richard Y. Kim/
Date:	01/20/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0918

900181895

Total Attachments: 1

source=KYTHERA - Change of Name Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0919

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AESTHERX, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "KYTHERA BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 4:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.



3811780 8320

060687352



Harriet Smith Window

AUTHENTICATION: 4915574

DATE: 07-20-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 01/20/2011